(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS
AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS

EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective

upon approval by the Board.

(2)(nr) Jason McCord

2)(n Richard Watkins

(2)(r)  Alonzo Fuller

(3)(nr)  Joseph Hill

(5)(nr)  Patrice Cannestra

(5)(r)  Mark Sholta

(2)(nr) Ebony Davis

(4)(nr) Dorcas Lopez

(5)(nr) Nicole Sponholtz

(5)(r)  Tara Plank

3)( Richard Renno

2)(n Matthew Ayala

(2)(nr) Michaela McGee

(5)(nr)  Michelle Ellison-Sanders

(B)(r)  Jessica Schmidt

(5)(nr) Hanna Sawher

(4)(nr) Unique Hardy

Principal I, North Division
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Principal I, Maple Tree
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Principal I, James Madison Academic Campus
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Manager Il, ESEA Coordinator & Compliance
Office of the Chief of Finance

Application Specialist I, HRIS
Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance

Assistant Principal, Bay View Montessori
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal, Obama
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Head Start Program Coordinator I
Office of the Chief of Academics

Coordinator |l, Recreation Manager
Office of the Chief of Operations

Assistant Principal 1, Victory
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assaociate ll, Design & Marketing
Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance

Assistant Principal I, Zablocki
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Associate Ill, Procurement
Office of the Chief of Finance

Assistant Principal I, Garland
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Special Ed Supervisor |, Itinerant
Office of the Chief of Academics

Audiologist, MPSSC
Office of the Chief of Academics

Head Start Health Coordinator |
Office of the Chief of Academics

Schedule 03, Range 14A
$139,359

Schedule 03, Range 13T
$126,275

Schedule 03, Range 14A
$122,858

Schedule 03, Range 12A
$122,625

Schedule 03, Range 08A
$97,649

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$97,323

Schedule 03, Range 11C
$91,427

Schedule 03, Range 07A

$87,514

Schedule 03, Range 07A
$88,072

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$86,880

Schedule 03, Range 05A
$86,164

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$85,182

Schedule 03, Range 05A
$81,069

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$80,611

Schedule 03, Range 09C
$74,345

Schedule 03, Range 08C
$72,983

Schedule 03, Range 06A
$72,072
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Taylor Wingate

Jocelyn Lenoir

Denise Tomashaski

Rosa Salem

Randi Pankoff

Jeanetta DelLeon

Coordinator I, Procurement Schedule 03, Range 06A

Office of the Chief of Finance $70,000
Special Ed Supervisor |, Itinerant Schedule 03, Range 09C
Office of the Chief of Academics $68,080
Planning Assistant Il, Restorative Practices Schedule 03, Range 02A
Office of the Chief of Staff $58,128
Associate Il, Procurement Schedule 03, Range 04A
Office of the Chief of Finance $55,748
Associate Il, Recreation Supervisor Schedule 03, Range 04A
Office of the Chief of Operations $55,748

Administrative Assistant Ill, Benefits, Pension & Compensation Schedule 03, Range 03A

Office of the Chief of Human Resources

RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval)
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Denise Sather

Randy Welniak

Michelle Gozdecki

Linda Bolin

Lorraine Applewhite

Dr. Evelyn Resto

Jeffrey Krupar

James Lawton

Barbara Hickling

Lynn O’Dell

Carol Arendt

School Psychologist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/04/23 to 06/22/23

Specialized Services
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/04/23 to 06/22/23

Audiologist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/06/23 to 06/22/23

Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

School Nurse
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/04/23 to 06/22/23

School Nurse
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/04/23 to 06/22/23

$51,845

$50.00

$50.00

$45.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00
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Mary Henry

Deon Haith

Rozalia Harris

Ruth Aviles

Cheryl Bohnsack

Mae Beard

Justine Hutchins

Steven Krey

Robin Kitzrow

Lourdes Ocampo-Lewis

Roberta McLoud

Debbie Karow

Robin Waeltz

Nina Zealy

Louise Young-Benson

Michael Fendry

Geoffrey Carter

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
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John Zablocki

Ouida Williams

Mondell Mayfield

Janie Hatton

Kelvin Robinson

Todd Mallegni

Marshall Lee

Michelle Wielebski

Doreen Nehmer

Lawrence Murphy

James Tomasello

Mariella Kuehn

Christopher Geiser

Tammy Nemoir

Jeanne Demint

Danny Hamilton

Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Induction & Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Specialist Il Student Assignment
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/07/23 to 06/07/23

Stage Technician, Theater Department
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/03/23 to 05/23/23

Teals Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/23 to 05/30/23

Advanced Academic Programs Support
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Co-Advisor/Artist in Residence
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/23 to 05/31/23

Co-Advisor/Artist in Residence
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/23 to 05/31/23

School Bookkeeper
Office of the Chief of Finance
01/02/23 to 06/30/23

Piano Accompanist
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/23 to 05/26/23

Infinite Campus Coordinator/Data Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
12/07/22 to 06/07/23

Independent Hearing Officer
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/15/23 to 06/15/23

Youth Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/23 to 05/30/23

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
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Mary Binkelman

Stephen Gonzalez

Cassu Green

Dan Ruiz

Gary Kowalski

Malin Ehrsam

Anders McLeod

Noah Poole

Cheryl Egan

Resident
Non-resident

Native American

African American
Asian/Oriental/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Other

Special Education Teacher MVP
Office of the Chief of School Administration
12/05/22 to 06/01/23

Truck Driver/Mailroom Services
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Youth Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/23 to 05/30/23

Youth Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/03/23 to 05/23/23

Youth Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/03/23 to 05/23/23

Law Clerk
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
12/05/22 to 06/05/23

Law Clerk
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
12/05/22 to 06/05/23

Law Clerk
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
12/05/22 to 06/05/23

Office Assistant
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/01/22 to 05/01/23

$30.00

$27.00

$30.00

$22.00

$22.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$18.00
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