(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

<u>(2)(nr)</u>	Jason McCord	Principal I, North Division Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 14A \$139,359
(2)(r)	Richard Watkins	Principal I, Maple Tree Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 13T \$126,275
<u>(2)(r)</u>	Alonzo Fuller	Principal I, James Madison Academic Campus Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 14A \$122,858
(3)(nr)	Joseph Hill	Manager II, ESEA Coordinator & Compliance Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 12A \$122,625
(5)(nr)	Patrice Cannestra	Application Specialist I, HRIS Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 08A \$97,649
(5)(r)	Mark Sholta	Assistant Principal, Bay View Montessori Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$97,323
(2)(nr)	Ebony Davis	Assistant Principal, Obama Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 11C \$91,427
<u>(4)(nr)</u>	<u>Dorcas Lopez</u>	Head Start Program Coordinator II Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 07A <u>\$87,514</u>
<u>(5)(nr)</u>	Nicole Sponholtz	Coordinator II, Recreation Manager Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 07A \$88,072
(5)(r)	Tara Plank	Assistant Principal I, Victory Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$86,880
(3)(r)	Richard Renno	Associate III, Design & Marketing Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 05A \$86,164
(2)(r)	Matthew Ayala	Assistant Principal I, Zablocki Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$85,182
(2)(nr)	Michaela McGee	Associate III, Procurement Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 05A \$81,069
(5)(nr)	Michelle Ellison-Sanders	Assistant Principal I, Garland Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$80,611
(5)(r)	Jessica Schmidt	Special Ed Supervisor I, Itinerant Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 09C \$74,345
(5)(nr)	Hanna Sawher	Audiologist, MPSSC Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 08C \$72,983
(4)(nr)	<u>Unique Hardy</u>	Head Start Health Coordinator I Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 06A \$72,072

C2)(r) Jocelyn Lenoir Special Ed Supervisor I, Itinerant Office of the Chief of Academics Schedule 03, Range 09C \$68,080	(2)(r)	Taylor Wingate	Coordinator I, Procurement Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03,	Range 06A \$70,000
(4)(nr) Rosa Salem Associate II, Procurement Schedule 03, Range 04A Office of the Chief of Finance Schedule 03, Range 04A Office of the Chief of Operations Schedule 03, Range 04A Office of the Chief of Operations Schedule 03, Range 04A Office of the Chief of Human Resources Schedule 03, Range 03A Office of the Chief of Human Resources Schedule 03, Range 03A Office of the Chief of Human Resources Schedule 03, Range 03A Office of the Chief of Human Resources Schedule 03, Range 03A Office of the Chief of Academics Office	(2)(r)	Jocelyn Lenoir		Schedule 03,	-
(5)(nr) Randi Pankoff Associate II, Recreation Supervisor Schedule 03, Range 04A Office of the Chief of Operations (4)(r) Jeanetta DeLeon Administrative Assistant III, Benefits, Pension & Compensation Schedule 03, Range 03A Office of the Chief of Human Resources S55,748 RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval) (5)(r) Denise Sather School Psychologist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/04/23 to 06/22/23 (5)(r) Randy Welniak Specialized Services Office of the Chief of Academics 01/04/23 to 06/22/23 (5)(nr) Michelle Gozdecki Audiologist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/04/23 to 06/22/23 (5)(r) Linda Bolin Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/20/23 (2)(r) Lorraine Applewhite Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (4)(r) Dr. Evelyn Resto Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Jeffrey Krupar Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Jeffrey Krupar Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) James Lawton Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) James Lawton Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Barbara Hickling Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 340.00	(5)(nr)	Denise Tomashaski	-	Schedule 03,	
Office of the Chief of Operations \$55,748	(4)(nr)	Rosa Salem		Schedule 03,	
RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval)	(5)(nr)	Randi Pankoff	•	Schedule 03,	
(5)(r) Denise Sather School Psychologist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/04/23 to 06/22/23 \$50.00 (5)(r) Randy Welniak Specialized Services Office of the Chief of Academics 01/04/23 to 06/22/23 \$50.00 (5)(nr) Michelle Gozdecki Audiologist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/06/23 to 06/22/23 \$45.00 (5)(r) Linda Bolin Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 \$40.00 (2)(r) Lorraine Applewhite Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 \$40.00 (4)(r) Dr. Evelyn Resto Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 \$40.00 (5)(r) Jeffrey Krupar Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 \$40.00 (5)(r) James Lawton Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 \$40.00 (5)(r) Barbara Hickling Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Barbara Hickling Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	(4)(r)	Jeanetta DeLeon		Schedule 03,	
(5)(r) Denise Sather School Psychologist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/04/23 to 06/22/23 \$50.00 (5)(r) Randy Welniak Specialized Services Office of the Chief of Academics 01/04/23 to 06/22/23 \$50.00 (5)(nr) Michelle Gozdecki Audiologist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/06/23 to 06/22/23 \$45.00 (5)(r) Linda Bolin Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 \$40.00 (2)(r) Lorraine Applewhite Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 \$40.00 (4)(r) Dr. Evelyn Resto Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 \$40.00 (5)(r) Jeffrey Krupar Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 \$40.00 (5)(r) James Lawton Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 \$40.00 (5)(r) Barbara Hickling Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Barbara Hickling Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	DE001	AMENDED LITE CONTRACTO (T			
Office of the Chief of Academics 01/04/23 to 06/22/23 (5)(nr) Michelle Gozdecki Audiologist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/06/23 to 06/22/23 (5)(r) Linda Bolin Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (2)(r) Lorraine Applewhite Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (4)(r) Dr. Evelyn Resto Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Jeffrey Krupar Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) James Lawton Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Barbara Hickling Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23			School Psychologist Office of the Chief of Academics		\$50.00
Office of the Chief of Academics 01/06/23 to 06/22/23 (5)(r) Linda Bolin Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (2)(r) Lorraine Applewhite Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (4)(r) Dr. Evelyn Resto Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Jeffrey Krupar Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) James Lawton Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Barbara Hickling Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	(5)(r)	Randy Welniak	Office of the Chief of Academics		\$50.00
Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (2)(r) Lorraine Applewhite Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (4)(r) Dr. Evelyn Resto Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Jeffrey Krupar Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) James Lawton Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Barbara Hickling Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00	(5)(nr)	Michelle Gozdecki	Office of the Chief of Academics		\$45.00
Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (4)(r) Dr. Evelyn Resto Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Jeffrey Krupar Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) James Lawton Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Barbara Hickling Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00	(5)(r)	Linda Bolin	Office of the Chief of Academics	for Principals	\$40.00
Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Jeffrey Krupar Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) James Lawton Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Barbara Hickling Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00	(2)(r)	Lorraine Applewhite	Office of the Chief of Academics	for Principals	\$40.00
Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) James Lawton Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Barbara Hickling Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00	(4)(r)	Dr. Evelyn Resto	Office of the Chief of Academics	for Principals	\$40.00
Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23 (5)(r) Barbara Hickling Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals \$40.00	(5)(r)	Jeffrey Krupar	Office of the Chief of Academics	for Principals	\$40.00
	(5)(r)	James Lawton	Office of the Chief of Academics	for Principals	\$40.00
Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	(5)(r)	Barbara Hickling	Office of the Chief of Academics	for Principals	\$40.00
(5)(r) Lynn O'Dell School Nurse \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/04/23 to 06/22/23	(5)(r)	Lynn O'Dell	Office of the Chief of Academics		\$40.00
(5)(r) Carol Arendt School Nurse \$40.00 Office of the Chief of Academics 01/04/23 to 06/22/23	(5)(r)	Carol Arendt	Office of the Chief of Academics		\$40.00

(2)(r)	Mary Henry	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Deon Haith	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Rozalia Harris	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Ruth Aviles	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Cheryl Bohnsack	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Mae Beard	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Justine Hutchins	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Steven Krey	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Robin Kitzrow	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(4)(r)	Lourdes Ocampo-Lewis	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Roberta McLoud	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Debbie Karow	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Robin Waeltz	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Nina Zealy	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Louise Young-Benson	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Michael Fendry	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Geoffrey Carter	Induction & Specialist	\$30.00

		Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	
(5)(r)	John Zablocki	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Ouida Williams	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Mondell Mayfield	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Janie Hatton	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Kelvin Robinson	Induction & Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Todd Mallegni	Specialist II Student Assignment Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/07/23 to 06/07/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Marshall Lee	Stage Technician, Theater Department Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/03/23 to 05/23/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Michelle Wielebski	Teals Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/23 to 05/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Doreen Nehmer	Advanced Academic Programs Support Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Lawrence Murphy	Co-Advisor/Artist in Residence Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/23 to 05/31/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	James Tomasello	Co-Advisor/Artist in Residence Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/23 to 05/31/23	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Mariella Kuehn	School Bookkeeper Office of the Chief of Finance 01/02/23 to 06/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Christopher Geiser	Piano Accompanist Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/23 to 05/26/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Tammy Nemoir	Infinite Campus Coordinator/Data Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 12/07/22 to 06/07/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Jeanne Demint	Independent Hearing Officer Office of the Chief of School Administration	\$30.00

01/15/23 to 06/15/23

01/01/23 to 05/30/23

Office of the Chief of School Administration

Youth Mentor

(2)(r)

Danny Hamilton

\$30.00

(5)(r)	Mary Binkelman	Special Education Teacher MVP Office of the Chief of School Administration 12/05/22 to 06/01/23	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Stephen Gonzalez	Truck Driver/Mailroom Services Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$27.00
(2)(r)	Cassu Green	Youth Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/23 to 05/30/23	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Dan Ruiz	Youth Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/03/23 to 05/23/23	\$22.00
(5)(r)	Gary Kowalski	Youth Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/03/23 to 05/23/23	\$22.00
(5)(r)	Malin Ehrsam	Law Clerk Office of the Chief of Human Resources 12/05/22 to 06/05/23	\$20.00
(5)(r)	Anders McLeod	Law Clerk Office of the Chief of Human Resources 12/05/22 to 06/05/23	\$20.00
(5)(r)	Noah Poole	Law Clerk Office of the Chief of Human Resources 12/05/22 to 06/05/23	\$20.00
(5)(r)	Cheryl Egan	Office Assistant Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/01/22 to 05/01/23	\$18.00

<u>m</u>

R Nr	Resident Non-resident
1	Native American
2.	African American
3	Asian/Oriental/Pacific Islander
4	Hispanic
5	White
6	Other